43/43S/X43

Monday to Friday (not Public Holidays)

Valid from: 15/04/2018
Valid to: 15/09/2018

43 WORCESTER - GREAT MALVERN ( The Malverns)

Via Malvern Link Retail Park and Malvern Vale
43S GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER - COUNTY HALL ( The Malverns)
Via Malvern Vale and Timberdine Avenue

X43 WORCESTER - GREAT MALVERN ( The Malverns )

Via Malvern Vale

Service No.:

Notes:

WORCESTER, Bus Station [G]
Lower Wick, Traffic Island

Powick, Hospital Lane

Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons
Malvern Link, Co-op Store
Malvern Link, Rail Station

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Link Top, Bus Shelter

GREAT MALVERN, Church Street

Notes:
SD Schooldays Only
NSD School Holidays

43 GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER - COUNTY HALL ( The Malverns)
Via Malvern Vale and Malvern Link Retail Park

43S GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER - COUNTY HALL ( The Malverns)
Via Malvern Vale and Timberdine Avenue

X43 43

0645 0715
0650 0721
0654 0725
- 0731
0701 0734
0703 0736
0708 0741
0715 0748
0723 0755

X43
SD
0740
0746
0750
0758
0800
0805
0813
0820

X43
NSD
0745
0751
0755
0803
0805
0810
0818
0825

X43

0840
0847
0852
0900
0902
0907
0914
0921

X43

0910
0917
0922
0930
0932
0937
0944
0951

at
every
30
mins.

until

X43 GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER ( The Malverns)

Via Malvern Vale

Service No.:

Notes:

GREAT MALVERN, Graham Road
Link Top, Newtown Road

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Malvern Link, Rail Station

Malvern Link, Co-op Store

Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons
Powick, Hospital Lane

Lower Wick, Traffic Island

Lower Wick, Bromwich Road
WORCESTER, Bus Station arr
WORCESTER, Bus Station dep
Timberdine Ave, Blessed Edwards Sch
Red Hill Top

COUNTY HALL, Countryside Centre

Notes:

43
NSD
0727
0730
0736
0741
0743
0748
0754
0759
0809[F]
0812[F]
0822
0827

43S
SD
0727
0730
0736
0741
0743
0748
0756
0802
0817
0820
0828
0838
0843

X43

0805
0808
0814
0819
0821

0831
0836
0845

X43

0840
0843
0849
0854
0856

0906
0911
0920

X43

0915
0918
0924
0929
0931

0939
0944
0952

at
every
30
mins.

until

X43

1510 1620
1517 1627
1522 1633
1530 1642
1532 1644
1537 1649
1544 1656
1551 1703

X43

1445
1448
1454
1459
1501

1509
1514
1522

X43

1712 1742
1714 1744
1719 1749
1726 1756
1733 1803

X43
NSD
1515
1518
1524
1529
1531

1539
1544
1552

X43

X43

1650 1720
1657 1727
1703 1733

X43
SD
1525
1528
1534
1539
1541

1549
1554
1604

X43

1545
1548
1554
1559
1601

1609
1614
1624

X43

1630
1633
1639
1644
1646

1654
1659
1709

43

1655
1658
1704
1709
1711
1717
1725
1730
1743



SD Schooldays Only
NSD School Holidays
[F] Serves stance F.

Service No.:

Notes:

GREAT MALVERN, Graham Road
Link Top, Newtown Road

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Malvern Link, Rail Station

Malvern Link, Co-op Store

Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons
Powick, Hospital Lane

Lower Wick, Traffic Island

Lower Wick, Bromwich Road
WORCESTER, Bus Station arr
WORCESTER, Bus Station dep
Timberdine Ave, Blessed Edwards Sch
Red Hill Top

COUNTY HALL, Countryside Centre

43

1730
1733
1739
1744
1746
1752
1800
1805
1815

43

1800
1803
1809
1814
1816
1822
1830
1835
1845

43

1835
1838
1844
1849
1851
1856
1902
1907
1915



43/43S/X43

Saturdays and Good Friday
Valid from: 15/04/2018
Valid to: 15/09/2018

X43 WORCESTER - GREAT MALVERN ( The Malverns)
Via Malvern Vale

Service No.: X43  X43 X43
Notes:

WORCESTER, Bus Station [G] 0810 0840 1710
Lower Wick, Traffic Island 0817 0847 at 1717
Powick, Hospital Lane 0822 0852 every 1722
Malvern Link, Co-op Store 0830 0900 30 1730
Malvern Link, Rail Station 0832 0902 mins. 1732
Malvern Vale, Richard's Close 0837 0907 until 1737
Link Top, Bus Shelter 0844 0914 1744
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street 0851 0921 1751

X43 GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER ( The Malverns)
Via Malvern Vale

Service No.: X43  X43 X43
Notes:

GREAT MALVERN, Graham Road 0845 0915 1715
Link Top, Newtown Road 0848 0918 at 1718
Malvern Vale, Richard's Close 0854 0924 every 1724
Malvern Link, Rail Station 0859 0929 30 1729
Malvern Link, Co-op Store 0901 0931 mins. 1731
Powick, Hospital Lane 0909 0939 until 1739
Lower Wick, Bromwich Road 0914 0944 1744

WORCESTER, Bus Station 0922 0952 1752



44/44B[44S/X44

Summer Saturdays
Valid from: 09/06/2018
Valid to: 16/09/2018

44  ROYAL HOSPITAL - WORCESTER - GREAT MALVERN ( The Malverns)
Via County Hall

44B ROYAL HODPITAL - WORCESTER - GREAT MALVERN - LEDBURY ( The Malverns )
Via County Hall and British Camp

Service No.: 44 44 44 44 44 44B 44 44 44 44B 44 44
Notes:

Worcs., Royal Hospital, Main Entr. - - - - - - - - 0920
County Hall, Countryside Centre 0830  ---- 0854  ---- 0924
Red Hill, Top 0834  ---- 0858  ---- 0928
WORCESTER, Bus Station arr - - - - 0844  ---- 0910  ---- 0940
WORCESTER, Bus Station [H] dep 0630 0700 0730 0750 0805 0820 0835 0847 0900 0915 0930 0945
Lower Wick, Traffic Island 0636 0706 0736 0757 0812 0827 0842 0854 0909 0924 (0939 0954
Powick, Hospital Lane 0639 0709 0739 0800 0815 0830 0845 0859 0914 0929 0944 0959
Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [A] 0644 0714 0744 0806 0821 0836 0851 0906 0921 0936 0951 1006
Malvern Link, Co-op Store 0647 0717 0747 0810 0825 0840 0855 0911 0926 0941 0956 1011
Prospect View, Health Centre 0650 0720 0750 0814 0829 0844 0859 0915 0930 0945 1000 1015
Pound Bank, Moat Way 0652 0722 0752 0817 0832 0847 0902 (0918 0933 0948 1003 1018
Barnards Green, Clock Bus Shelter 0656 0726 0756 0822 0837 0852 0907 0923 0938 0953 1008 1023
Great Malvern, Railway Station 0657 0727 0757 0823 0838 0853 0908 0924 0939 0954 1009 1024
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street 0659 0729 0759 0825 0840 0855 0910 0926 0941 0956 1011 1026
Great Malvern, Graham Road 0701 0731 0801 0827 0842  ---- 0912 0927 0942  ---- 1012 1027
Link Top, Bus Shelter 0703 0733 0803 0829 --- 0929 - 1029
Link Top, Newtown Road 0848  ---- 0918  ---- 0948  ---- 1018  ----
Malvern Vale, Richard's Close 0854  ---- 0924  ---- 0954  ---- 1024 ----
Malvern Link, Rail Station - - - 0859  ---- 0929  ---- 0959  ---- 1029 -
Malvern Vale, Richard's Close - - - - - - -
Wyche Cutting - - - 0904  ---- - - 1004  ----
British Camp, Malvern Hills Hotel - - - 0909  ---- - - 1009  ----
Ledbury, Memorial 0918  ---- 1018  ----
Ledbury, Rail Station - - - 0920  ---- - - 1020  ----
Ledbury, New Mills, Aldi - - - 0923  ---- - - 1023 ----

LEDBURY, Deer Park Estate 0927 - 1027 -



Service No.:

Notes:

Worcs., Royal Hospital, Main Entr.
County Hall, Countryside Centre
Red Hill, Top

WORCESTER, Bus Station arr
WORCESTER, Bus Station [H] dep
Lower Wick, Traffic Island

Powick, Hospital Lane

Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [A]
Malvern Link, Co-op Store
Prospect View, Health Centre
Pound Bank, Moat Way

Barnards Green, Clock Bus Shelter
Great Malvern, Railway Station
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street
Great Malvern, Graham Road

Link Top, Bus Shelter

Link Top, Newtown Road

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Malvern Link, Rail Station

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Wyche Cutting

British Camp, Malvern Hills Hotel
Ledbury, Memorial

Ledbury, Rail Station

Ledbury, New Mills, Aldi
LEDBURY, Deer Park Estate

Service No.:

Notes:

Worcs., Royal Hospital, Main Entr.
County Hall, Countryside Centre
Red Hill, Top

WORCESTER, Bus Station arr
WORCESTER, Bus Station [H] dep
Lower Wick, Traffic Island

Powick, Hospital Lane

Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [A]
Malvern Link, Co-op Store
Prospect View, Health Centre
Pound Bank, Moat Way

Barnards Green, Clock Bus Shelter
Great Malvern, Railway Station
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street
Great Malvern, Graham Road

Link Top, Bus Shelter

Link Top, Newtown Road

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Malvern Link, Rail Station

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Wyche Cutting

British Camp, Malvern Hills Hotel
Ledbury, Memorial

Ledbury, Rail Station

Ledbury, New Mills, Aldi
LEDBURY, Deer Park Estate

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

44

1745
1754
1759
1806
1811
1815
1818
1823

44

44

1805
1814
1819
1826
1831
1835
1838
1843
1844
1846
1848
1850

44B

44

1845
1851
1854
1901
1904
1907
1910
1914
1915
1917
1918

1924

44

44

1945
1951
1954
2001
2004
2007
2010
2014
2015
2017
2018

2024

44 44
20
24
28
40
45 1600
54 1609
59 1614
06 1621
11 1626
15 1630
18 1633
23 1638
24 until 1639
26 1641
27 1642
29
- 1648
-- 1654
-- 1659
44 44 44
2045 2145 2315
2051 2151 2321
2054 2154 2324
2101 2201 ----
2104 2204 2332
2107 2207 2335
2110 2210 2338
2114 2214 2342
2115 2215 2343
2117 2217 2345
2118 2218 2346
2348
2124 2224  ----

44B

1550
1554
1558
1610
1615
1624
1629
1636
1641
1645
1648
1653
1654
1656

1704
1709
1718
1720
1723
1727

44

1630
1639
1644
1651
1656
1700
1703
1708
1709
1711
1712
1718
1724
1729

44

1620
1624
1628
1640
1645
1654
1659
1706
1711
1715
1718
1723
1724
1726
1727
1729

44

1705
1714
1719
1726
1731
1735
1738
1743

44

1725
1734
1739
1746
1751
1755
1758
1803
1804
1806
1808

1816



General Notes:

Journeys departing Malvern Link, Retail Park between 0900 and 1500 on Mondays to Saturdays will serve Newlands,

Swan Inn bus stop en route to Worcester.

44  GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER - ROYAL HOSPITAL ( The Malverns)

Via County Hall

44B LEDBURY - GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER - ROYAL HOSPITAL ( The Malverns))
Via British Camp and County Hall

Service No.:

Notes:

LEDBURY, Deer Park Estate
Ledbury, New Mills, Aldi

Ledbury, Rail Station

Ledbury, Market House

Britsh Camp, Malvern Hills Hotel
Wyche Cutting

Malvern Link, Rail Station

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close
Link Top, Bus Shelter

Great Malvern, Foley Arms
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street
Great Malvern, Railway Station
Barnards Green, Shopping Parade
Pound Bank, Moat Way

Prospect View, Health Centre
Malvern Link, opp Co-op Store
Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [B]
Powick, Hospital Lane

Lower Wick, Traffic Island
WORCESTER, Bus Station arr
WORCESTER, Bus Station dep
Red Hill, Top

County Hall, Countryside Centre
Worcs., Royal Hospital, Main Entr.

44

0705
0706
0708
0709
0711
0714
0717
0720
0725
0731
0735
0743

44

0735
0736
0738
0739
0741
0744
0747
0750
0755
0801
0805
0813

44

0805
0806
0808
0809
0811
0814
0817
0820
0825
0831
0835
0845
0855
0905
0909
0915

44

0831
0833
0836
0837
0840
0843
0846
0850
0857
0901
0906
0917
0925
0935
0939
0945

44

0832
0837
0846
0848
0851
0852
0855
0858
0901
0905
0912
0918
0923
0934

44

0901
0903
0906
0907
0910
0913
0916
0920
0927
0933
0938
0949
0955
1005
1009
1015

44

0902
0907
0916
0918
0921
0922
0925
0928
0931
0935
0942
0948
0953
1004

44

0931
0933
0936
0937
0940
0943
0946
0950
0957
1003
1008
1019
1025
1035
1039
1045

44

0932
0937
0946
0948
0951
0952
0955
0958
1001
1005
1012
1018
1023
1034

44B

0932
0938
0941
0944
0953
0958

1006
1007
1010
1013
1016
1020
1027
1033
1038
1049
1055
1105
1109
1115

then
at
these
mins
past
each
hour

44



Service No.: 44 44 44B 44B 44 44 44 44B 44 44 44
Notes:

LEDBURY, Deer Park Estate - - 32 1532 - - 1632 ---- -
Ledbury, New Mills, Aldi - - 38 1538 - 1638  ----
Ledbury, Rail Station = - 41 1541 - - 1641 - -
Ledbury, Market House - -- 44 1544 - 1644 - -
Britsh Camp, Malvern Hills Hotel - -- 53 1553 - ---- 1653 - -
Wyche Cutting - - 58 1558  ---- 1658  ----
Malvern Link, Rail Station - 32 - 1602  ---- 1632  ---- 1702 ---- 1732
Malvern Vale, Richard's Close - 37 - - 1607 - 1637 1707 1737
Link Top, Bus Shelter 31 46 - 1616 1631 1646  ---- 1716 1731 1746
Great Malvern, Foley Arms 33 48 -- - 1618 1633 1648 1718 1733 1748
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street 36 51 06 1606 1621 1636 1651 1706 1721 1735 1750
Great Malvern, Railway Station 37 52 07 until 1607 1622 1637 1652 1707 1722 1736 1751
Barnards Green, Shopping Parade 40 55 10 1610 1625 1640 1655 1710 1725 1739 1754
Pound Bank, Moat Way 43 58 13 1613 1628 1643 1658 1713 1728 1742 1757
Prospect View, Health Centre 46 01 16 1616 1631 1646 1701 1716 1731 1745 1800
Malvern Link, opp Co-op Store 50 05 20 1620 1635 1650 1705 1720 1735 1749 1804
Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [B] 57 12 27 1627 1642 1657 1712 1727 1742 1756 1811
Powick, Hospital Lane 03 18 33 1633 1648 1703 1718 1733 1748 1802 1817
Lower Wick, Traffic Island 08 23 38 1638 1653 1708 1723 1738 1753 1806 1821
WORCESTER, Bus Station arr 19 34 49 1649 1704 1719 1734 1749 1804 1816 1830
WORCESTER, Bus Station dep 25 - 55 1655  ---- 1753 -
Red Hill, Top 35 - 05 1705 - 1801  ----
County Hall, Countryside Centre 39 - 09 1709 - - 1805  ---- -
Worcs., Royal Hospital, Main Entr. 45 -- 15 1715 - - -
Service No.: 44B 44 44 44 44 44 44 44

Notes:

LEDBURY, Deer Park Estate 1732 - - -—-- ----

Ledbury, New Mills, Aldi 1738  ---- ——-- ——-- ——--

Ledbury, Rail Station 1741 ----

Ledbury, Market House 1743 - - - -

Britsh Camp, Malvern Hills Hotel 1752 ---- - - -

Wyche Cutting 1757  ---- - - -

Malvern Link, Rail Station 1811  ---- 1921 2021 2121 2221 ----

Malvern Vale, Richard's Close 1818 ---- 1927 2027 2127 2227 ----

Link Top, Bus Shelter 1825 1853 1933 2033 2133 2233 2350

Great Malvern, Foley Arms 1826 1854 1934 2034 2134 2234 2351

GREAT MALVERN, Church Street 1804 1829 1856 1936 2036 2136 2236 2353

Great Malvern, Railway Station 1805 1830 1857 1937 2037 2137 2237 2354

Barnards Green, Shopping Parade 1808 1833 1859 1939 2039 2139 2239 2356

Pound Bank, Moat Way 1811 1836 1901 1941 2041 2141 2241 2358

Prospect View, Health Centre 1814 1839 1904 1944 2044 2144 2244 0001

Malvern Link, opp Co-op Store 1818 1843 1907 1947 2047 2147 2247 0004

Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [B] 1823 1848 1910 1950 2050 2150 ---- -

Powick, Hospital Lane 1828 1853 1916 1956 2056 2156 2254 0011

Lower Wick, Traffic Island 1832 1857 1920 2000 2100 2200 2258 0015

WORCESTER, Bus Station arr 1840 1905 1927 2007 2107 2207 2305 0022

WORCESTER, Bus Station dep - - - -

Red Hill, Top ———- ——-- ——-- ——--

County Hall, Countryside Centre
Worcs., Royal Hospital, Main Entr. ---- ---- ---- ----

General Notes:

Journeys departing Malvern Link, Retail Park between 0900 and 1500 on Mondays to Saturdays will serve Newlands,
Swan Inn bus stop en route to Worcester.



44/44B[44S/X44

Sunday and Holiday Mondays

Valid from: 09/06/2018
Valid to: 16/09/2018

44 WORCESTER - GREAT MALVERN ( The Malverns)

Service No.:

Notes:

WORCESTER, Bus Station [H]
Lower Wick, Traffic Island

Powick, Hospital Lane

Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [A]
Malvern Link, Co-op Store
Prospect View, Health Centre
Pound Bank, Moat Way

Barnards Green, Clock Bus Shelter
Great Malvern, Railway Station
GREAT MALVERN, Graham Road
LINK TOP, Bus Shelter

Notes:
BHM  Bank Holiday Mondays only

44
BHM
0740
0746
0749
0755
0758
0801
0805
0807
0809
0811

44

0830
0836
0839
0845
0848
0851
0855
0857
0859
0901

44

0940
0947
0950
0956
1000
1003
1006
1010
1012
1014
1016

44

1035
1042
1045
1052
1056
1100
1103
1107
1109
1111
1113

and
every
hour
until

44

1435
1442
1445
1452
1456
1500
1503
1507
1509
1511
1513

44 GREAT MALVERN - WORCESTER ( The Malverns)

Service No.:

Notes:

LINK TOP, Bus Shelter

Great Malvern, Foley Arms
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street
Great Malvern, Railway Station
Barnards Green, Shopping Parade
Pound Bank, Moat Way

Prospect View, Health Centre
Malvern Link, opp Co-op Store
Malvern Link, Retail Park, Morrisons [B]
Powick, Hospital Lane

Lower Wick, Traffic Island
WORCESTER, Bus Station

Notes:
BHM  Bank Holiday Mondays only

44
BHM
0812
0813
0815
0817
0819
0822
0824
0827
0832
0838
0842
0850

44

0902
0903
0905
0907
0909
0912
0914
0917
0922
0928
0932
0940

44

1017
1018
1020
1022
1024
1027
1029
1032
1037
1043
1047
1055

44

1115
1116
1118
1120
1122
1125
1128
1132
1137
1143
1147
1155

and
every
hour
until

44

1515
1516
1518
1520
1522
1525
1528
1532
1537
1543
1547
1555

44

1550
1557
1600
1607
1611
1615
1618
1622
1624
1626
1628

44

1630
1631
1633
1635
1637
1640
1643
1647
1652
1658
1702
1710

44

1650
1657
1700
1706
1710
1713
1716
1720
1722
1724
1726

44

1727
1728
1730
1732
1734
1737
1739
1742
1749
1753
1800

44

1805
1812
1815
1822
1825
1828
1832
1834
1836
1838

44

1840
1841
1843
1845
1847
1850
1852
1855
1902
1906
1913



481

Monday to Friday (not Public Holidays)
Valid from: 13/05/2018
Valid until further notice.

481 LEDBURY - CHELTENHAM ( Village Links)
Via Great Malvern, Upton and Tewkesbury

Service No.: 481
Notes: M

LEDBURY, Market House 0910
British Camp, Kiosk 0919
Malvern Wells, Upper Welland Turn 0923
Malvern Wells, Hanley Terrace 0926
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street 0935
Barnards Green, Shopping Parade 0939
Oakmere Caravan Park 0946
Hanley Swan, Post Office 0948
Hanley Castle, Old Post Office 0953
Upton-upon-Severn, Panes Garage 0957
Ryall, Blue Bell Inn 1000
Stratford Bridge, Caravan Park 1003
Twyning Green, Post Office 1010
Shuthonger, Crown Inn 1014
Tewkesbury, High Street, Boots 1018
Tewkesbury, The Crescent 1020
Kingsditch, Retail Park 1035

CHELTENHAM, Royal Well Bus Station 1045
Notes:

M  Monday only

481 CHELTENHAM - LEDBURY ( Village Links)
Via Tewkesbury, Upton and Great Malvern



Service No.:
Notes:

CHELTENHAM, Royal Well Bus Station

Kingsditch, Retail Park
Tewkesbury, The Crescent
Tewkesbury, High Street Anchor
Shuthonger, Crown Inn

Twyning Green, Post Office
Stratford Bridge, Caravan Park
Ryall, Blue Bell Inn
Upton-upon-Severn, Panes Garage
Hanley Castle, Old Post Office
Hanley Swan, Post Office
Oakmere Caravan Park

Barnards Green, Clock Shelter
GREAT MALVERN, Church Street
Malvern Wells, Hanley Terrace
Malvern Wells, Upper Welland Turn
British Camp, Kiosk

LEDBURY, Memorial

Notes:
M  Monday only

481
M
1330
1337
1352
1354
1358
1404
1409
1412
1415
1419
1424
1426
1434
1438
1448
1451
1455
1505



675/676

Monday to Friday (not Public Holidays except Good Friday)

Valid from: 13/05/2018
Valid until further notice.

675 LEDBURY - GREAT MALVERN ( Village Links )
Via Wellington Heath, Colwall Stone and West Malvern
676 LEDBURY - GREAT MALVERN ( Village Links)
Via Chance's Pitch, Colwall Stone and West Malvern

Service No.: 675 675 675 675 676 675
Notes: M SD NSD
LEDBURY, Market House - - - - 1520d  ----
Ledbury, John Masefield Sch 1525
LEDBURY, Memorial 0725 0910 1110 1310 ---- 1540
Ledbury Station 0727 0912 1112 1312 ---- 1542
Wellington Heath, Oak Tree 0731 0916 1116 1316 ---- 1546
The Common, Farmers Arms -—-- -—-- 1318 -
Colwall Green, Yew Tree 0742 0927 1127 1330 1535 1557
Colwall Stone, Station Turn 0745 0930 1130 1333 1538 1600
Upper Colwall, Wyche Cutting 0750 0935 1135 1338 1543 1605
West Malvern Road, Quarry 0754 0939 1139 1342 1547 1609
GREAT MALVERN, Belle Vue Terrace 0804 0949 1149 1352 1557 1619
GREAT MALVERN, Rose Bank Gardens ~ ---- - -
Notes:

SD Schooldays Only

m Journey starts from Ledbury Memorial at 1555 on John Masefield School 'half days'.

NSD School Holidays

675
SD
1550m
1555
1557
1601
1612
1615
1620

675

1715
1717
1721
1732
1735
1740

1746

M Starts from John Masefield School at 1310 on John Masefield School half days and then runs 5 minutes later throughout.
d Departs at 1525 on John Masefield School %2 days and does not run via the school.

General Notes:

John Masefield half days are on Friday 25th May and Tuesday 24th July 2018.

675 GREAT MALVERN - LEDBURY ( Village Links)
Via West Malvern, Colwall Stone and Wellington Heath
676 WYCHE CUTTING - LEDBURY ( Village Links)
Via Colwall Stone and Chance's Pitch

Service No.:

Notes:

GREAT MALVERN, Rose Bank Gardens
GREAT MALVERN, Belle Vue Terrace
West Malvern Road, Quarry

Upper Colwall, Wyche Cutting

Colwall Stone, Station Turn

Colwall Green, Yew Tree

The Common, Farmers Arms
Wellington Heath, Oak Tree

Ledbury Station

LEDBURY, Market House

LEDBURY, Memorial

Ledbury, John Masefield Sch

676
SD

0800
0805
0808;

0823

675
SD

0805
0810
0815
0818
0829
0833
0835

0838

675
NSD

0805
0810
0815
0818
0829
0833
0835

675

1000
1010
1014
1019
1022
1034
1036
1040
1042

675

1200
1210
1214
1219
1222
1233
1237
1239

675

1400
1410
1414
1419
1422
1433
1437
1439

675

1625
1635
1639
1644
1647
1658
1702
1704

676

1750
1800
1804
1809
1812

1820



Notes:

SD Schooldays Only

NSD School Holidays

j via JOHN MASEFIELD SCHOOL

General Notes:

John Masefield half days are on Friday 25th May and Tuesday 24th July 2018.



rworcestershire

Jcountycouncil
Local Bus Services in the Malvern Hills Area of

Outstanding Natural Beauty

Hereford

West Malvern

675
Wyche
Colwall
448
675 British
Camp
Ledbury b‘bg’

675

Y

¥
>
AN
g
o
N
g

Great
Malvern

Malvern Wells

Little Malvern

Powick 44/44A/448B Worcester

363 362

Malvern Link

Callow End

Kempsey

Hanley Swan
362

Welland
362/363 Upton

Visit www.worcestershire.gov.uk/bustimetables or
call the Worcestershire Hub on 01905 765 765 for
printed timetables

. Castlemorton
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